

TITLE: "FLYING SAFETY, ROAD AND RECREATION, AND WEAPONS JOURNAL MAGAZINES" / Program 3838-S
Term: JANUARY 1, 2008 to DECEMBER 31, 2008 (W/OPTIONS)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis	YORK GRAPHIC SERVICES		BROS LITHOGRAPHING CO		EVOLUTION IMPRESSIONS		UNIVERSAL PRINTING	
		of	State 370	Code 97472	State 120	Code 14630	State 310	Code 31277	State 240	Code 90219
		Award	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS									
(a)	Per Color/Trim/Page-size unit	2318	2.63	6,096.34	7.45	17,269.10	6.50	15,067.00	8.89	20,607.02
(b)	System timework.....per hour	4	63.15	252.60	75.00	300.00	120.00	480.00	84.34	337.36
II.	PRINTING AND DISTRIBUTION									
	Four Color Process									
(a)	Per trim/pagesize unit									
1	Make ready and Setup Charges	624 x	52.37	32,678.88	63.50	39,624.00	64.20	40,060.80	35.86	22,376.64
2	Per 1000 Copies	8304 x	9.53	79,137.12	32.25	267,804.00	17.40	144,489.60	10.12	84,036.48
III.	FILMS/PROOFS:									
(a)	One-piece Laminated Proofs (Cromalin or similar).....	2318 x	5.00	11,590.00	7.30	16,921.40	19.75	45,780.50	6.31	14,626.58
	per color per trim/page-size unit									
(b)	Timework.....per hour	4 x	63.16	252.64	87.50	350.00	120.00	480.00	84.34	337.36
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Affixing labels from furnished electronic files...per 1000 labels	112.5 x	263.16	29,605.50	55.00	6,187.50	74.00	8,325.00	No Charge	

CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$159,613.08		\$348,456.00		\$254,682.90		\$142,321.44
DISCOUNT if any	5.000%		7,980.65	1.500%	5,226.84	0.250%	636.71	1.000%	1,423.21
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$151,632.43		\$343,229.16		\$254,046.19		\$140,898.23

AWARDED
AWARDED

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis	LITHEXCEL		NIAGARA PRINTING CORP.		GRAY GRAPHICS		ALBUQUERQUE PRINTING	
		of	State 300	Code 52436	State 310	Code 64189	State 190	Code 38435	State 300	Code 03279
		Award	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS									
(a)	Per Color/Trim/Page-size unit	2318	No Charge		12.00	27,816.00	5.00	11,590.00	5.80	13,444.40
(b)	System timework.....per hour	4	80.00	320.00	70.00	280.00	85.00	340.00	55.00	220.00
II.	PRINTING AND DISTRIBUTION									
	Four Color Process									
(a)	Per trim/pagesize unit									
1	Make ready and Setup Charges	624 x	88.00	54,912.00	25.00	15,600.00	90.00	56,160.00	31.50	19,656.00
2	Per 1000 Copies	8304 x	18.00	149,472.00	12.69	105,377.76	16.00	132,864.00	14.95	124,144.80
III.	FILMS/PROOFS:									
(a)	One-piece Laminated Proofs (Cromalin or similar).....	2318 x	6.00	13,908.00	12.50	28,975.00	35.00	81,130.00	8.50	19,703.00
	per color per trim/page-size unit									
(b)	Timework.....per hour	4 x	80.00	320.00	70.00	280.00	85.00	340.00	55.00	220.00
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Affixing labels from furnished electronic files...per 1000 labels	112.5 x	35.00	3,937.50	657.00	73,912.50	50.00	5,625.00	48.00	5,400.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$222,869.50		\$252,241.26		\$288,049.00		\$182,788.20
DISCOUNT if any	1.000%		2,228.70	5.000%	12,612.06	1.000%	2,880.49	NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$220,640.80		\$239,629.20		\$285,168.51		\$182,788.20